
If you have been added to a team, 

please email mcombs@meridiancity.org to be 

removed from the list.

 2025 Basketball Free Agent List Updated: 12/15/2025

First Name Last Name Cell Phone E-mail Address Level of Play Position(s) played? Comments Submitted

Jason Geisler 208-860-0708 jason.geisler@lhfs.com Recreation 12/9/2025

Tyler McFarland 208-724-5538 tymcfa99@gmail.com Recreation Post 12/1/2025

David Myers 208-860-5530 Dmyers321123@gmail.com Elite pg, sg, sf Elite or Recreational is fine 11/29/2025

Matthew Dahlum 208-412-0768 vrb0y1215@gmail.com Recreation pg and sg 11/22/2025

Nasir Hossein Dad 647-618-4555 nasir.hossein@mail.utoronto.ca Elite PG, SG 11/18/2025

Joshya Hoffman joshuaehoffman@gmail.com Elite Guard 11/15/2025

Saad Ahmed 732-850-1538 Saad.ahm97@gmail.com Elite PG, SG, SF

had 24 as intermediate 

subst. 11/14/2025

Alexis Mercad 707-387-7442 amercado2403@gmail.com Elite PG/SG 11/13/2025

Jon Ueland 707-694-5919 jon_ueland@icould.com Recreation 11/13/2025

Caleb Farwig 702-340-1189 farwigj1@gmail.com Recreation Mostly Guard, sometimes SF H/W: 6'1, 210lbs 11/12/2025

Caleb Farwig 702-340-1189 farwigj1@gmail.com Social Guard, sometimes SF 31yo, 6'1, 210lbs 11/12/2025

Jerry Johnson 208-371-9278 jerrywjohnson@gmail.com Recreation 2 or 3 guard 11/12/2025

Zachary Turnbow 719-650-3268 Zpturnbow@gmail.com Recreation Forward/guard 11/11/2025

Kiley Lewis 301-801-5285 Kileymae81@gmail.com Recreation Guard 11/9/2025

Eliseo Carrizales 720-885-4595 eliseo_carrizales@yahoo.com Recreation Guard 11/7/2025

Austin Hoxsie austinhoxsie@yahoo.com Recreation 11/5/2025

Frederick Loucks 208-318-8717 fnloucks@gmail.com Recreation Defensive Guard

35yr 5'8" 185lbs 6y HS 

Bball 11/2/2025

Jacob Keene 208-309-2651 kbsklutzy@gmail.com Recreation PG/SG 10/28/2025

Jesse Jensen 702-374-5404 jessejensen@hotmail.com Recreation Small forward It's been awhile. 10/28/2025

Nicolas Kaledas 253-222-6074 Nicolaskaledas@yahoo.com Recreation Small forward 10/27/2025

Nicolas Kaledas 253-222-6074 Nicolaskaledas@yahoo.com Elite Guard and forward Just moved here 10/27/2025

Trey Infanger 208-993-9145 Treyinfanger@gmail.com Recreation SG and PG 10/24/2025

Clint Bielen 530-822-6128 Bielen6@att.net Recreation All 10/22/2025

Mason Thompson 208-908-9989 mason.thompson15@gmail.com Recreation Forward/Center 10/21/2025

McCall Gardner 714-851-3648 mccallgardner39@gmail.com Recreation Wing/shooting guard/2 10/21/2025

Britney Wilson 626-664-8079 Wilson.brit17@gmail.com Recreation Shooting Guard 10/18/2025

Allison Lewis 208-861-3850 tuckerlewis567@yahoo.com Elite point guard 10/17/2025

Brian Liddell 206-954-4465 brianscottliddell@gmail.com Recreation 1 - 3 10/17/2025

Levi Lewis 208-861-3850 tuckerlweis567@yahoo.com Elite Point guard and forward 10/17/2025

Abigail Lomeli abbylomeli00@gmail.com Recreation Small or power forward Beginner or rec 10/15/2025

Brian Brown 720-635-6863 livefulltime@gmail.com Elite 1 or 2 guard Former D1 player, now 40 10/15/2025

Lance Enochson 208-949-5243 Lanceenochsonlj@gmail.com Recreation Point/shooting I just want to play please 10/15/2025

Harrison Steiger 503-899-0991 harrisonjsteiger@gmail.com Elite Guard / Forward 27, 6'3", 4 years NAIA 10/14/2025

Bodhi Pina 208-271-2025 ryan@boisepgre.com Recreation 10/13/2025

Dylan Stringer 360-551-8995 alliewalker95@outlook.com Recreation Post, forward 10/13/2025

Dylan Stringer 208-807-9577 alliewalker95@outlook.com Recreation Post and forward 6' 9 10/13/2025
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Asa Lambett 910-685-0878 therealasalambert@gmail.com Recreation Power forward / small forward 10/12/2025

Kai Olson 307-321-0158 Kaicolson@outlook.com Elite 10/11/2025

Malakai Olson 307-321-0158 Kaicolson@outlook.com Recreation 10/11/2025

Lindsey Benham lindsey.benham@gmail.com Recreation Guard and Post 10/9/2025

Todd Hankey 409-332-2272 toddhankey@gmail.com Recreation Small forward, shooting guard

Fit ready, played for long 

time 10/8/2025

Christian Kambe 208-872-5896 kambechristian55@gmail.com Recreation Pivot I am a beginner 10/5/2025

James Marron 208-207-0135 Marronjj@outlook.com Social 10/5/2025

Robert Linton 650-608-0131 robert.linton87@gmail.com Social 3 Looking for 3 on 3 10/3/2025

Robert Linton 650-608-0131 robert.linton87@gmail.com Recreation 3 Looking for 3 on 3 10/3/2025

Evan Demere 760-522-1985 Demere@me.com Recreation 10/2/2025

Jonathon Ripley 208-985-4881 jonathanripley27@gmail.com Social PG, SF 10/2/2025

Alexis Sterling 916-749-9829 Alexstrlng1@gmail.com Recreation Wing,guard

Played 4 years in High 

school 10/1/2025

Christopher Cooney 208-899-6609 cooney4022@gmail.com Recreation Guard 9/29/2025

Benjamin Stirling 208-371-9259 benjaminstirling00@gmail.com Recreation

Small Forward - Power 

Forward Starter in Highschool 9/23/2025

Carly Kottsick 701-367-6094 Ckottsick@hotmail.com Elite Guard

26, new to area, played 

bball! 9/21/2025

Nate Alessi 425-394-3120 Nathanalessi514@gmail.com Elite Pg

Played college ball (juco) 

2y 9/21/2025

Jason Geisler 208-860-0708 geislerj@residentialmtg.com Recreation 9/19/2025

Shelbie Webb 208-869-0817 shelbielwebb@gmail.com Recreation Shooting guard, small forward

Experienced, but years 

ago 9/19/2025

Ethan Mann 206-661-7730 ethanmann517@yahoo.com Recreation Not point guard 9/17/2025

Cody Brooks 208-831-6033 cody_brooke1@yahoo.com Recreation shooting guard 29 years old, played a lot. 9/16/2025

Jonathan Demere Demere@me.com Recreation PG, SG 9/15/2025

Robert Cook 208-995-6026 cookrobert154@gmail.com Recreation Small forward 9/5/2025

Griffin Fischer 406-890-9530 Griffinfischer18@gmail.com Recreation Any I'm 25 6'3 love the game. 9/1/2025

Warren Hudson Warren.hudson@yahoo.com Recreation Shooting Guard 9/1/2025

Warren Hudson 601-668-5778 Warren.hudson@yahoo.com Recreation Point Guard, Shooting Guard 9/1/2025

Tyler Bartley 208-513-0645 Tylerbartley0730@gmail.com Recreation 8/30/2025

Davis Kyser daviskyser13@gmail.com Elite Point Guard, Shooting Guard

21-years old. 5A Oregon 

Ball 8/24/2025

Casey Wilmore 208-315-7285 Cwilmore5@gmail.com Recreation PG, SG

Would love any 

opportunity! 8/23/2025

Brooke Vinzinski 760-450-8824 24brooke27@gmail.com Recreation 8/21/2025

Eric Katschke 208-914-8620 katz125@hotmail.com Social G 8/18/2025

Lance Enochson 208-949-5243 Lanceenochsonlj@gmail.com Recreation Point guard/shooting guard I want to play please 8/18/2025

Wyatt Parker 458-802-8271 wyattparker0@outlook.com Recreation SG, SF 6'4, shooter 8/18/2025

Jordan Bryant 208-985-3897 bryantroofingidaho@gmail.com Elite Shooting Guard

Played tournament ball, 

dunk 8/17/2025

Ron Vanderschaaf accent4u@outlook.com Recreation F/C 6'-8" inside-outside player 8/14/2025
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Kyle DeJesus 209-765-7449 kdejesus209@gmail.com Recreation Shooting Guard

Humble/competitive team 

player 8/8/2025

Cindy Coelho C.coelho1810@gmail.com Recreation Point guard 8/6/2025

Tyson Payne 435-999-8267 payne.tyson67@gmail.com Recreation 4 or 5 if needed 6'7" (195) played in HS 8/6/2025

Thomas Shepard 406-274-3895 thomasjeremyshepard@gmail.com Social Guard/Forward

2023 Bozman, MT League 

MVP 8/4/2025

Jonathan Ward 208-965-6999 Woadie420@gmail.com Recreation Shooting guard, small forward Im old, but can still play 7/29/2025

John Lane 925-413-7337 johndlaneiv@gmail.com Recreation All 7/24/2025

Michael Joslyn 208-859-4283 Weedwackin25@yahoo.com Recreation 6' able to play all positions 7/24/2025

Bryan Kehlenbrink 317-670-7485 bkehlenbrink91@gmail.com Recreation PG/SG 7/22/2025

Maddi Swenson 208-286-5738 maddijoswenson@gmail.com Social Wing

Played HS lower team 2 

years 7/20/2025

Sarah Kazarinoff 208-600-3840 sarahkazarinoff@gmail.com Recreation Guard, forward 6'1 7/20/2025

Melinda Malmgren malmgren.melinda@gmail.com Recreation shooting guard, point guard

played in HS, put me in 

coach! 7/19/2025

Darren Brasseur darren.brasseur@gmail.com Recreation Any Can also play Social too 7/9/2025

Alexis Elquist a.elquist@yahoo.com Recreation 3-5 Rec or Elite

I played college womens 

bball 7/8/2025

Allen Dade lytskn11@gmail.com Social Small forward/Power forward 7/8/2025

Colin Greene 503-989-2273 glightning10@yahoo.com Recreation Forward/Center 7/8/2025

Daniel Farber 812-240-6982 Djifarber@gmail.com Elite Point forward

Grant hill meets Alex 

Caruso 7/8/2025

Guy Prior 949-525-7892 Guyprior@gmail.com Recreation Forward 7/8/2025

Jason Peyovich Peyovich@hotmail.com Recreation Forward, PG 6'1 7/8/2025

Jeremiah Strobeck 208-965-0525 Jstrobeck87@gmail.com Recreation Any I typically play a wing/low 7/8/2025

Joel Lansing lansingjoel@gmail.com Recreation 2 to 4 7/8/2025

Joseph Neal 916-260-7072 Jneal034@gmail.com Recreation SG/PG Elite Shooter, Athletic, D3 7/8/2025

Mark Gurrieri 208-576-4905 Markgurrieri@gmail.com Recreation Point and shooting guard 7/8/2025

Pierce Graver 208-340-6285 Piercegraver@gmail.com Recreation 7/8/2025

Richard Pinol 702-245-3816 rich@hpk.law Recreation 7/8/2025

Steffen Verdin 907-304-2031 steffen.verdin@gmail.com Recreation Any position Solid team player 7/8/2025

Warren Hudson 601-668-5778 Warren.hudson@yahoo.com Recreation

Shooting guard and point 

guard 7/8/2025

Wyatt Wedel 208-996-9901 xkandromeda@gmail.com Recreation G/SF

Best at SG but also have F 

exp 7/7/2025

Addison Simpson 425-906-9831 afs3377@icloud.com Recreation Mainly shooting guard

Played basketball for a 

while 7/6/2025

Adam Allen 208-608-2992 adamlallen@gmail.com Elite All Around 6'7" moved her recently 7/2/2025

Stan Akkerman stanakkerman1@yahoo.com Social All, but Center at this stage

6'6". Used to be good. 

We'll See 7/1/2025
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